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F-16A/B

F-16 MULTI-ROLE FIGHTER. Sviluppato come successore dello
STARFIGHTER nel 1971, I'F-16 si dimostrd come aereo di massi-
ma manovrabilita e di altre svariate qualita. Diversi paesi membri
della NATO hanno gia ordinato I'F-16. La produzione & cominciata
all'inizio del 1979.

Caratteristiche tecniche: Velocita massima Mach 2,2 -'Autono-
mia: 885 Km - Armamento: 1 cannone M 61 A-1, 20 mm; 2 missili
AIM 9E, tipo Sidewinder - Apertura alare: 9,45 m; lunghezza: 15,09
m; altezza: 5,01; peso a vuoto: 6.610 Kg; peso massimo: 14.980
Kg; quota di tangenza: 15.240 m; motore: 1 Pratt e Witney F100-
PW Turbofan.

F-16. Chasseur & mission multiples. Le F-16, mis au point depuis
1971, pour reprendre la suite du Starfighter a démontré, comme
avion de guerre, sa remarquable maniabilité. De nombreux pays
du NATO ont deja passé commande du F-16. La production a
commencé debut 1979.

Caractéristiques techniques: Vitesse max!male: Mach 2,2; Arme-
ment: 1 canon de 20 mm M 61 A-1; 2 missiles Sidewinder AIM 9E;
envergure: 9,45 m; longueur: 15,09 m; hauteur: 5,01 m; Poids a vi-
dé: 6.610 Kg; Poids max: 14.980 Kg; plafond: 15.240 M; moteur: 1
Pratt e Witney F100-PW Turbofan.

. F-18 CASA MULTIPROPOSITO. Como sucesor del Starfighter
desarrolado desde 1971, el F-16 ha probato ser un avion extrema-
damente maniobrable y de calidad total excelente. Muchos paises
de la NATO ya han pasado sur pedidos de los F-16. La produccién
comenz6 a principios de 1979.

Dato tecnicos: Velocidad maxima: Mach 2,2; Armamento: 1 cafion
20 mm. M 61 A-1; cohetes Sidewinder; envergature: 9,45; longl-
tud: 15,09 m; altura; 5,01 m; peso envacio: 6.610 Kg; Peso a plena
carga: 14.980 Kg; techno de vuelo: 15.240 m; motore: 1 Pratte wit-
‘ ney F100-PW Turbofan.

F-16 MULTI-ROLE FIGHTER. As successor of the Starfighter, sin-
ce 1971 developed, the F-16 proved to be an extremely maneu-
vreable airplane with excellent over-all qualities. Many Nato-
countries have already placed orders for F-16s. Production star-
ted beginning 1979.

Technical data: Max speed: Mach 2.2; Range: 885 Km; Armament:
1x20 mm Gun M 61 A-1; 2x Sidewinder Rockets AIM 9E; wing
span: 9.45 m; Overall length: 15.09; height: 5.01 m; empty weight:
6.610 Kg; loader weight: 14.980 Kg.; service ceiling: 15.240 M; en-
gine: 1 Pratt e Witney F100-PW turbofan.

F-16 MEHRZWECKJAGER. Als Nachfoger des Starfiéhters seit
1971 entwickeit, bewies sich die F-16 als Flugzeug mit liberrange-
EendMarﬁd\érierfAhigkelten und allgemeinen Qualitéten. Viele Nato
dnder haben bereits Auftrége fiir F-16 erteilt. Die Pro i -
gann Anfang 1979. dukdion be
Technische Daten: Mach 2,2; Bewaffnung 1x20 mm Kanone M
-1; 2x Sidewinder Raketen; spannweite: 9,45 m; ldnge: 15,09 211
hohe: 5,01 m; leergewicht: 6.610 Kg; max. gewicht: 14.980 K
Steinghohe: 15.240 m; motor: 1 Pratt e Witney F-100-PW turbofan.’

F-16, jachtvliegtuig voor meerdere doeleinden. Sin -
twikkld als opvolger van de Starfighter, heeft de F-16 g:wzgzg :enn
zeer wendbaar vlietguig te zijn met uitstekende eigenschappen.
Vele NATO landen hebben reeds orders geplaats voor dit toestel
waaroder de Nederlandse en Belgische Luchmacht Met de pro-
duktie werd in begin 1979 aangevangen.

Technische gegevens: Max snelheid: Mach 2,2; bewapening: 1x2
mm Kanon M 61 A-1; 2 sidewinder AIM 9E raketten; spanwijdte:
9,45 m; lengte: 15,09 m; hoogte: 5,01 m; leeg gewicht: 6.610 Kg;
stargewicht: 14.980 Kg; bereik: 885 Km; plafond: 15.240 m; moto-'
ren: 1 pratt e Witney F100-PW turbofan.




ATTENZIONE - Consigli utilil

Prima di Inizlare Il montagglo, studiare attentamente Il disegno. Staccare con molta cura
| pezzi dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un palo di forbici e togliere con
una piccola lima o con carta vetro fine eventuall sbavature. Mal staccare | pezzl con le
mani. Montarli seguendo I'ordine della numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla
stampata Il numero del pezzo appena montato, facendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce
nere Indicano | pezzl da Incollare, le frecce blanche indicano | pezzi da montare senza
colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A -B - C ... La lettere al Iptl del numerl Indicano la
ula&npn\l ove sl trova Il pezzo da montare. | pezzi sbarratl da una croce non sono da
utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nutzlicher Rat!

Vor der die Z g aufmerksam stud Die g mit
elnem Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorftllig entfernen. Eventuelle Grate
werden mit eicer Klinge oder feinem Schmir beseltigt. K die

Montageteile mit den Hinden entfernen. Bel der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen
Pleile zeigen die zu klebenden Telle withrend die weissen Pleile die ohne Leim zu
montierenden Telle ] Bitte nur P verwenden. A - B - C.... Die
Buchstaben neben den Nummern zeigt, auf g der Tail
2u finden Ist. Die mit elnem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos utiles!

Estudiar las Instr antes ae el montaje. Separar las
plezas de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras, y retirar el exceso de
plastico o rebada. No arrancar las plezas. Montar las plezas en orden numérico. Utilizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el
modelo. Las flechas negras indican las plezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas
blancas indican las plezas que deben se SIN usar A-B-C
Las letras Indican en que bandeja se encuentran las plezas, Pintar las plezas pequefias
antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de los lugares por donde se deban
pegar las plezas.

HUOMIO. - Kiytdnnollisié neuvoja
Tulki hjelt:

aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitselld tal
saksllla ja poista y Jdliet esim. illa. Al koskaan Irroita osia
vadntamalld. Kokoa osat numero |dr Kéytd vain ja

ATTENTION - Useful advicel Remove parts from frame with asharp

fully prior to assembly.
Study the Instructions care g, RO il of parts, Assemblo orp
Kknife or a palr of scissor and trim away excess’&:“ D e aament sparingly 1o

dicate parts to be gluod together. White
arrows Indicate that parts must be assembled WITHOl'JT u;lngulcne'r::::il :a'n: :;,ﬁ,;,
These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be foun: ALt bl
detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to

parts must not be used

N - Consells utiles!
:J:rﬁugéocommancar le montage, étudier atten
beacoup de soin les morceaux des moules en US
clsaux el couper avec uns petite lame ou avec
eventuels. Jamals déuchler IeEs"movcsgu;; a“:u'l:slamnum

n des tables. Eliminer de la m!
‘r:'eolr::;’::'lzngma:! avec une croix. Les fléches noires Indiquent les piece: a col:eé, lsls
fléches blanches Indiquent les piéces 4 monter sans colle. EmployTrds.eu arv'u:n o Ia
colle pour polystirol. A-B-C... Les lettres aux cOtés des numéros n| quen a'mou :
o0 se trouve la piéces & monter Les piéces marquées par une crolx ne sont pas

utiliser.

0BS! Nagra goda rad.
Innan man bbrjar bygg
Kkontroleera att alla delarna
sin ram, Bryt aldrig av en
grader avldgsnas enkelt med samma kniv. Vid
Stryk efterhand numret pa ritningen unde'r monts
mas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras ul
:ZTY"J;TW A- l’:: Bokstéverna visa pa vilken ram man finner delen. Overkorsade

delar skall e] anvéindas.

a modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga
finns med. Alla smadelar skall malas medan de sitter kvar |
del frAn ramen, skér alitid forsiktigt med en hobbykniv. Ev.

Ij 7

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van
het kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het
overtollige plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te ljmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic

shustivaisesti hyviin tysjdljen alkaansaamiseksi. Mustat nuolet merkitsevét
liimausta. Valkoiset nuolet taas ettel limaa kdytetd. A - B - C..... N#ma kirjaimet
osoittavat milld levylla osat ovat. Ristilld merkyttyjd osla el kéytetd. Plenet osat kannattaa
maalata ennen irroittamista. Muista poistaa maall tal kromaus liimauskohdista.
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ITALERI N°962 HOBBY TOOL SET 1

‘erk zorg' ig en sp. , teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen Zwarte
pijlen dulden de te ljmen delen aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke
niet mogen worden gelljmd. A-B - C... Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de
onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onderdelen voor ze van het kader te
snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen oppervlakten.
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1s Bead c‘arefully and fully understand the manufacturer's
instruction book supplied with this kit

2. Care should be taken when using tools and modelling
knives, as these can cause personal injury.

3. Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp, pointed

gr jagged edges. Remove these with a file or an emery
oard.

4. Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months old, as
some parts are detachable. Children must not be allowed
to suck any metal part or wire included with this kit.

5. This document should be retained for reference at a later
date, if the need arises, as it includes the <EEC»
company name and address as a means of identification
of the importer and supplier.




ATTENZIONE! Prima di Iniziare Il montaggio scegliere la
¢ che si desidera realizzare: sela A o la B

version

ATTENT
want 10

ACHTUNG! Vor dem Zusammenbau Version A oder B

|ON! Before assembling your model choose version you

construct

Aor B

ATTEN“ON! Avant de commencer le montage choisir la version
que vous voulez realiser: soit la Aoula B

ATENCION! Antes de iniciar Bl montaje, escoger la version que se

desea re

aliza. Ao B

ATTENTIE! Eerst beslissen welke uitvoering gemaakt zal worden.,

Aof B
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Painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI VIMR part number.

Bemalungshinweise Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI \/JODEL MASTER

1740 Mod
FS36231
Dark Gull

el Master

Gray

Mowengrau Dunkel (M)
Grigio Gabbiano Scuro (O)
Gris Mouette Foncé (M)

©

1790 Model Master
FS17178

Chrome Silber
Chromsilber (G)
Argento Cromo (L)

Argent de Chrome (B)
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1503 Model Master

Rot (G)
Rosso (L)
Rouge (B)

@

1524 Model Master
Green

Signalgrin (G)
Verde (L)

Vert (B)

1730 Model Master
FS36440

Flat Gull Gray
Mowengrau (M)
Grigio Gabbiano (O)
Gris Mouette Mat (M)

2713 Model Master
Black Met.
Schwarz Met.
Nero Met.

Noir Métal

1749 Model Master
FS37038

Flat Back
Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

ODEL MASTE

1745 Model Master
FS17875

Insignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)

Modellbaufarben.

1741 Model Master
FS36320

Dark Ghost Gray
Kompassgrau (M)
Grigio Azzurro Scuro (0)
Gris Fantdome Foncé (M)

3a
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Nel montaggio non utilizzare i numeri 21, 22,
When assembling do not use nos. 21, 22,

No 21, 22, nicht verwenden

Dans I'assemblage ne pas utiliser les nos. 21, 22,
En el montaje, no utilizar los numeros 21, 22,

Niet gebruijen de nummers 21, 22,
21,22, DWRIIEVE LA

12¢
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Nel montaggio non Utilizzare i numeri 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 57
When assembling do not use nos. 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 57

No'50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 57 nicht verwenden

Dans I'assemblage ne pas utiliser Ies'nos. 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 57
En el montaje, no utilizar los numeros 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 57
Niet gebruijen de nummers 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 57

0 48. 67 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 57 0saaE- A

Nel montaggio non utilizzare i numeri 64, 65,
When assembling do not use nos. 64, 65

No 64, 65, nicht verwenden

Dans I'assemblage ne pas utiliser les nos. 64, 65,
En el montaje, no utilizar los numeros 64, 65, -
Niet gebruijen de nummers 64, 65,

488 568 64,65 ~ OBRIELL LA

678
<

608 '
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F-16A;114th TFST, Oregon ANG,USA @



F-16A: 332nd Skv., Norway @

F-16B;140th Mira, Greece
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1706 Model Master
FS33531

1567 Model Master
Flat Tan

Istruzioni per l'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritagliare le
decalcomanie occorrenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchiere
d'acqua pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modello
e farle scivolare dalla carta; per una migliore aderenza comprimerle
con una pezzuola pujita.  °

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute;
position the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a
better adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Anweisungen  {ir Abziehbilder-Anbringung: ' Die bendtigten
Abziehbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser fir
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen, Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andricken.

Instruction pour I'application des décalcomais. Couper les
décalcomanies choisles et les plonger environ trente secondes dans
un peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les faisant glisser de

leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer 'ec
bulles d'air,

Sand Erde (M)

Sand (M) Terra Chiara (O_)

Sabbia (O) Couleur de Chéne Terne (M)
Sable (M)

6 10

1728 Model Master
FS36375

Light Ghost Gray
Schattengrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (0)
Gris Fantéme Clair (M)

1723 Model Master
FS36118

Gunship Gray

Dunkelgrau (M)

Grigio Blu Scuro (0)

Gris Narire de Guerre (M)

1741 Model Master
FS836320

Dark Ghost Gray
Kompassgrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Scuro ()
Gris Fantéme Foncé (M

1740 Model Master
FS36231

Dark Gull Gray
Méwengrau Dunkel (M)
Grigio Gabbiano Scuro (O)
Gris Mouette Foncé (M)

Istrucciones Para la aplicacién de las calcomanias: cortar las

requeridas, sumergirlas en un recj
minuto, colocar las calcomanias so
sobre el papel. Para una mejor

trampo limpio.

piente de agua limpia durante 1/2
bre el modelo, haciéndolas deslizar
adherencia, presionarlas con un

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het transfer tegen het model en schuif het vanaf het
papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken.

Pdsiittning av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anvandas och dop-
pa den | ett glas vatten under en Y2-minut. Satt decalen pa plats pa mo-
dellen och lat den sakta glida ay pappret. For att den skall sitta orgen-
thigt, tryck tili med en torr duk
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